
31ffif mcfi'R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

3fn'fuff fcf3:rrar/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3fcrfta; ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ ~ ~ o;rqfCONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.;) .;) 

~ ~ ~ ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
.;) 

kl'QCloiC'I~{JOl/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (q;)a:ro:f.fPh. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 

$'-~ ~ t'ij ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ !Dt.02.09.2024 

31ffif <t {llSS::4kl ~ .3-lR "B" ~<hTIR>lffil<'1 ri <t fctcr ~-tsftdr ~ 3ii<Ttc>ti$<Tt J1C:-~ ~fclc;1t! ~~~~I On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.fr 
fci<:Rur/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. CfiTt CfiT ~~!Title of work 311"$"3ii$Q'fl~. Cl~~{cf<:t11C:J Jt ~-~ ct" ~ ('1(if ct" fcl'sT W <rFaic:T CfiT ~ W <rFaic:T ~ 
("'\ ~ .,:) f"\ " 

~ I Replacement of Window AC un its with Split AC units at 2nd Floor of C-block, IISU, 

Vattiyoorkkavu. 

2. ~-fa1fc'gr ~ "fi". I E-Tender Notice No. 
" 

q") Q{l Q'fl'f1"il'f1"l QJ0101"\/"Q"02/1 0/2024-25 ~ 02.09.2024 

VSSC/CMG/A02/1 0/2024-25 Dated 02.09.2024 

3. falfclcJ"Jtt.T~ 3i<Tt<AI~<'1 ~I Estimate cost put to 
.;) 

~11.08 ~/Lakhs 

tender 

4. CfiTt CRT~~~ I Period of completion 
" 

3 (cfrar/Three) ~/Months 

5. ~ "3fJ01T uffi (~)I Earnest money deposit (EMD) ~22,160.00 

si3<Tt(>fis ~ ~ ~ I Period for ~ f4lStJCh{UI I Bid clarifications: fa1"fclw3iT <'hT ~ I Opening of 
~3iT ~ ~I Receipt of tenders: 

downloading: ~ 03.09.2024, 10.00 ~ 04.09.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs ~/to 
~ 18.09.2024 ChT23.00 ~/hrs 

tenders: ~ 20.09.2024 ChT 

~/hrs ~/to~ 12.09.2024, 23.00 U/hrs ~ 13.09.2024,12.00 U/hrs 15.00 U /hrs 



2. ~ ~ 31m AA (;(1 ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ <fiT f.'lChT1ffiffi1<1..:> ~f(1'f <fiT ~ ~ ~/The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sf'."fi". 
SI.No. 

~Ia. 

c;:flcfN ote: 

aT/b. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ \>lf{1\1~Cfl{UI cfi'r ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ <fiT ~ $M q I c4 ~ mrr CfliiT ~ c;ffio:r 
~ 3fi;(>lffi1(111,.F81{ CfiT<lT <fiT 'fi<i'lllf010iCfl ~ ~ 
~~~~~ 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. <'fia1 'ff<Hl01 m. Fvta=rtr ~ t~ (>!l'Jl(1' 

~ '(>lld1'(1' <t 40% ~ Cfi<H" a:r 6TIThree 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost ('liT/or) 
i i. m 'ff<Hl01 c:nm. Fvta=rtr ~ t~ (>!l'Jl(1' }1 1 Cflffi (1 

'(>lld1'(1' <t 60%* Cfl'<H' CTf 6TITwo similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost ('liT/or) 
iii. Q'Cfl' 'ff<Hl01 c:nm. ~ (>!l'Jl(1' ~ '(>lld1'(1' 

<t 80% * Cfi<H" c;:r 6TtOne similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

OiTc/Note: 

~ ~ ~ q;nurJDocumentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(m CR ~ ~ ~ITo be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)m mt~rr Rm ~1 <-~loJ.OiQ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ \>I<HIOiq:oj cfi'r 
'>l<HifU'l<1 ~I " 

Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

i i) fat;fr tn'fb:IT C,'CI'TU ~ CfiT<lT t'r -crumr 
\>I<HIOiy:oj ~ ~- ~ '>l<HIUiq:oj {W'R 
G"{~ ~) 3tf e,Oilili~Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. 'ff<Hl01 m * 3IT~J<r 6 ~ w <fa1cT <IT~ w <fa1cT <IT 5Cfccil(>l ~ w 
~ m cifct;-~-Cfl'(>l"{ m tim ~ 'lTfa1cJ m ~<hacit;g: w <rf.'lcT m cfr.31R'Q'tfi ~ 
<IT CfT'<f ffi:nVar <lfkT m ~ ~ rn t~ 31TYfct. ~. ~ nm ~rfam 

..:> " " Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Split AC units 
or Cassette AC units or Ductable split AC units or Walk-in-Cooler or Fan coil units or 
Packaged AC units or VRF system or Air Handling units or Central AC plant. 

ii. fcncr d'fQ' CfiT<lT Cfif ~. C!1T<T ct cHf(1fclCfl ~ ~ 7% gfc'1 Cftt <fi'r WffiUT ~ ~ citc;>~,(1{1 ~ q-{­
~ '(>lld1'(1' f(1"{ (1cfi ~ ~ ~. ~ 'Jl'UTOiT c:nm ~ ~ t~ ~ ~ ~ ct 
\>! f(1 \1l Cfl{ o I <fi'r ~ fc'1ftl (1cfi <fi'r ~I ..:> 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'1-Cfi'ffi" lll'fillCf(1 ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfll<fif.rq(1 c:nm ~'<H"'lliCflOi ~ ~ 'llfnr ~ ~~ 
..:> - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/eva luation. 

~ ~ CfiT<lT <t ~ c;rm/Applicable only t:fivCfi C1m ~ ~ ciV~~Cfl{OI ~ t'r >Tfc1/ 
..:> " 

for Maintenance contract works - t:fivCfi C1m Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ cj\JI~Cfl{DI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration . 

3. Fa1fclcJ ~ ~ ci'51~Cfl(1 Rm fa:lfacJ ~ ~l(><fi' Cfif Wl(na1 CR ~ Clf<11d01 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISROc. <:rr www.tenderwizard .com/IS..:>RO ~cit'HI$C: ..:>* 5130i<>fi5 ~ ~ m- t1 
fcrs);c:rr cj_,fjCfl{UI cfi'r ~ jq4Cf(1 ~cil'HI$C: ~ CI~IT$' or$' 61 ~-~ ~ ~ fa1fcl'C\T ~ ~l(><fi' m:ro-
3fl¢~ ft>)~?:5 <fiT~ 6'1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ C\f(il~;;rtl cff 513CTl(>l~5 ~ J:ll:f ~ falfclc;IChl'( cff ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~I falfclc;IChH 
c;:_qm ~ fcl1cr CJT1J" C\f(il ~'it ('f('q"~~ fcrnm c;:_qm fl 64 I fCl (1 ~ ~I ~ 'l:J"]<:IT "JJ<rr fct <t 
~~ cff ~ ~ ~ 6 c=IT ~ ~ cff ~ fct<:rr ~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~.m <f> ~ 34~<t(1 ~ 1 ~ fclfalR;os:c: ~ <f> fttt! ~a-m~. ~ ~ ~ 1 fllCfftl 
~ ~ I Nmr ~. q~QfiQflfi\ ~. \"8'6~cri(14{Ji - 695 022 <f> CTlTJ:f t:R ~ 31CTJflfi1(1 ~ 
c;:_qm ~ %J:ris ~ (<IT) fclmr 31CTlfiRlJ ~ c;crnr ~ ~ dlRt'r cfl ~~a-m CRafr ~I ~ 
~~. ~~mor*" ~~~ 1so ~~~~~ ~ ~. 5r5r<F ~~ ~ 
m- ~ c=rr ~.m <ff ~ tr ~ CTJCh<f!Ch'(O I fct-m ~ 3-tR ~ Fo'lruc;r<hl'<l <F fffi.r ~ *" 
~ fcl'31m c:cmr ~I $~ct<;IFa'lct1 ~ ~ cfi'r ~~ 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque 1 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ "(>ll7[(11~ ~ ~ CfiT CJCIT Ch'(~Cll~ QJiQfiC'<A$ ~ tff QJiQfiQ<A$ ~ 3-TT'4R" ~I 
3C\<I<ICH ~ 4v~"ICf1'(UI '>lJiiDI4~ <IT~~~ (Sr~)mrrc'J "Qci m61 ~ ~ (cf;cft~)/'<h<R' 
~~~ RU ~ 31T<lTaT (!Tof(R1~)1~·f%ShlfG vci ~ ~m m Q<AQfiQ<A$ ~ c:cmr 
fciFo'lR\os:c: ~~ ~ ~ c;qm ~ 4v~~Cf1'(DI '>l<fiiDI4~ ~ ~ ~I ~l'>lJiiDI4~ foifctcJ' cfi'r 
~~~~~fai<m~~~~~l ~ 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 34~<t(1 ~ 1 ~ RlFo'lf2\osG ~ ~ 3-tR ~ t:R N m , ~ vci ~ -srnm - ~. 
q~QfJQflfi\ (im cfl Chi<I~M<I ~ ~fclc;IC! ~~I ~ . 

~ 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ CfiT JWr W.fcif, ~ ~ cfi'r fa1<m ~ 3-tR ~ ChT <IT ~ ~. N ~. fa1mur vcf 
~ -srnm".. ~. q~QfiQflfi\ ~ <f> Chi<!'IM<I ~. ~ ~ ~ ~. ~I 'ftfis qR:c tff ~ 
~. ~ fct-m 01TcTIT ~~ ~ ~~ cfil ~ ~ 3-tR ~ <hT m ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~~*" m- ~ c=rr foifctcJ <hT mmr rrn- 'Cf{ 31fq"l'f'(1 fctm ~~ 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ "(>ll7[(11~ ~ ~ CfiT CJCIT Ch'(~Cll~ QJiQfiQ<A$ ~ tff QJiQfiQ<A$ ~ 3-TT'4R" ~ I 
3C\<I<I<A ~ 4v~"ICf1'(01 '>l<AI~I4~ m 4\JffCf1'(01 '>l<fil014~ 3it:R tRr 5(tl") ~ t~Rl(11CTJfll'( .3iCTJ'>l<AifV1(1 ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~I 34~Cf(1 ~l'>lJiiDI4~ cfi'r m ~ N ~. ~ Vcr 3-JO'R'~ "Srnm-~. 
'> ~ '> • 1"8 . ~ ~ c ...+~~-++~~.....+ ~ ~~ qjQfiQflfit, ~,{iqCTJ(14'(Ji q, Cf1j<jj(>l<j d1 1011<-IGI <.!11('1<>1 q"ll 1<>1 <-1(1 1\1 1<-l q"ll <'fm ~ 'Cf{ <IT .J'(1'(1 '1t;>\'1 

~ <Rafr~~l ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Rmt q;f rrm ~ 'Cf{ m ~ ~ m >rR1 ~ ~ 
~ 6 c=rr mmr rrn- 'Cf{ ~ ~ <hT 31fq~Cf1(1 fct-m ~~ 

c. 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. f.1FcR;:r ~ ~ Jifcid:r ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~ ct>{<Ac:m>'l f.:lfckllct>l{l ~ C1ct>a1lch'l vet CllfiTihTllct> 
~~~I <"1ct>cr!"lch'l vet CllfiTihTllct> ~ ~ ~ tR 3lTdT fcR:rn:r ~I 'H<"llict>Oi ~~I 
C1ct>a11ch'l vet CllfiTIRillct> ~ ~ OHC"llict>Oi ~ ~. f.:lfclc;lct>l{ ~ ~ ~ df([ ~fC11a"'1 Cf)f fcR:C1cr 
~ ~ ~ fcRrr ~I ~ "qrm dT<rr ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ CfiT 1ffi ~ ~ C1T % ~ 
~ ~ }jfq"lct>l{ cg er ~ 3ffi" ~ ~<fiT 3lTdT ~ mm 6C1 ~rrt11c;r" ~ f<Rrr ~~ ~ 
~. ~ ~ (~ f.:lfclc;lct>l{l <fiT ~ ~ er ~) <fiT ~ ~. ~ ~ f.:lfclc;l'tll{l"ch'l" 
~ ~ "'T f.:li'rlffOT C1"m C1ct>af'lch'l OH<"lliCf>Oi" ~ ~ <:W<f t:mr ~ 3fR f.1FcR;:r ~~~TC1'f ~ 
~ 3fTdT ch'l" ~ ch'l" ~I " 

..:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further deta iled scrutiny I evaluation wi ll 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfill ing the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ tifclc;lct>l{ ch'l" ~ ufti CfiT f.:l~qlc;Oi dll""{tr * ql{ClklC1 ~ ~I ~ tm ~ t:R, mCfiT 
ma=rr am * ql{ClklCi ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 6C1 uz ~ ~ *· fq1Cf>kl cr:r 1 ~ ~r 
~ ~ ~ C1i"C1" ~. ~ tR ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2% ~ tR 3R'm f.:l~qlc;Oi dll""{tr t;R=CiC1 ch'l" 
~61 ..:> ..:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ f.:lfclc;lct>l{, f.:lfclc;1cJ ~ ~ ~ ~. dJll ~~JCfi, fliQ'Hu-tl I ~. fliQ'HSl I 3'f ~. 
ti"llf'H5l-tifclc;lcJ/$u-t1f.:lll{-~ t $u-tlf.:lll{-~ t $v?lf.:lll{-~ I $u-t1f.:lll{-~ ch'l" qc§-~ ~ 
t!W, ~ Cf>f fa1frlffOT cRI ~ m!ID ~ ~ ~. tifclc;l'tll{l I ~!J:TCfiT ~ ~ll~ct> ~<fiT, 
m!ID Cf>RU1T ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ -=>~ ~ ~ ~I ~. m!ID Oilllill{ ~ 31aRfl"{, ~-~ 
W ~ ~ ~ ~I ~ * ~ ~ C1"m ~ 6"cf ~ ~ <rcf<"1" ~ <fiT JfTCf~<:JCJ> 
310iOH)c;Oi 3ffi" qfff ID-c:c=r ~ ~ ~ ~ <fr ~I -=> -=> 

..:> ..:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11 . 31R(i" ~ {l~<;qfc"l ch'l" 3-J'R" ~ fa1"Fcrc;r ~ Cf>{lACllc>ll ~ crll0i(1'H <IT fcRfr 3la=<T f.1FcR;J CfiT ~ 
~ 6C1 ~<:r a:rtr t 3ffi" ~ CfiRUf ~ ~ ~ m t;ITC(i" ~ fa1Fcrc;r3IT <fiT ~ m Cf)f ~ 
m ti ~ f.:lfclCIIQ "'T ~ ~TC1'f <fiT tm a:rti' ~ QT <IT ~ ~ret ~ f.:lfclCII'tll{ ~ ~~ 
~ er ~ t. 3ifq1ct>l< cg er ~~ " -
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. m«=r ~ <l~<:qf2l ~ .3-l'R" ~ fa1Fcrc;r ~ Cf><<ACllc>il ~ ~ ~r "~liT m ~ ~ ~ m * 
ql{ClAOi I <IT ~ ~ ~ * Cf>1fi Cf>f ~ ~ mill 6 ~ f.:lfclCI Ict>H ~ ti*.r * ~ ~ CJQT ~ 
Cf>tdrrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope 1 or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. :m«1 ~ {I ~s;;q f2l ch'l" :3-JR ~ fa1"Fcrc;r ~ Cf){;A Cl I c>i I ~ fa1"Fcrc;r <fiT tfOt ~ ~ <IT :me); ~ m 
ct>T ~ ~ Cf>f ~ m t c=rm fo:lfcle;1ct>1 '1: ct>T ~ df([ ~ tR tr "~ Cf>\OiT WIT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ ct ~ di ~ m ~ar ~ ~ ~ :lfr trar-~ ~ * ~ 6 3tR ~ ~ q-ar_ 
~ ~ *r ~r *r 6 ~ ~ ~ *r ~ ~ 31t=q1Cfll{ Cfi"{" 2J ~~ - .;) 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ Cfl{<Aq I ('II ~ m'CflR 0rnT ~-~ 'R 0lTfr *t" "li<A q I <>fl afrfci<IT c)) .3fcTR1R" ~ 
<tiT ~ -aor CfiT ~ mcrr 61 - .;) 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. fa:t~e;ICfll{ <tiT ftmm ct ~ ct Til"~ di ~ ~ ~ *'" ~ ~ 2:r ~ ~ ~ -aor 
JtR ~ Cflllflcrq<OICTI &f Ri<F<flCII{ ~~~I ~ CflT$" 'Oi\?1cflcf;l ft~~ 61 ~ 301 c<Oif<t<"t<OJ~ 
<fiT CT1T11 :lfr ~ <RCT1f ~ "1T ~ ~ ~ :lfr aP1<iT di Cfl1d1 <R" ~ 6 m "1T ~ ~ ~ g­
JtR "1T ~ fclmm di ~ {1"14~(i ~ CfiT CT1\?1cflcj{l m~ 61 ~ 0l'RT ~ ~8 CfiT 
3<"(;it:ICT1 ~ 'R ~ ~ ~ *t" ~ ~ ~ Cfl{ 2J ~ ~ ~ faim:r ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particu lar Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

11. fitfcm. 3q;Qq:cl m 1 *' 3JimR' ~ ~ *" 3fflrn ~ ~ <nR"-'t-<nR" 120 ~ '(1q;' ~ ~~ 
ma-~ ~&1'61{ ~ 3JCrlh ij; m ~ ~ ~ z;tm t m ~ *" QrciT trci ~ # <Mt 
q~ad01 <Rm t ;;IT fcmm, ~ ~ ~ ~ t m ~ ~ ~ ~ m 3tmf tf{ ~ 
'lflff'CI'Tn ~ fitirr il"li101T ~ mw ij; 50 % ('tfifm lifcnrn) C6T ~ ~ C6T ~ ~ t l 3IT7t, 
~fcl&IC6Fc ~ m *" q01rnfcl&1 'If 3ITlT ~ *" ~ ~ <ft ~~ 

.;) .;) 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ 'R ~ ~ 'R, m fa:t~CIICfll{1 c)) ~ 1JCfi Cfim' ~~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successfu l tenderer. 

19. fa:tfclCIICfll{ ~ ~ ~ di ~ Cfl{, ~~. 3dii~<Ol i , WIT Cfl{, ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (iCfla11cf;l ~ c)) ~ '8"1\ll"IQflt) q Qfl-:J11Qflt) \Uil0143l1 *t" ~ ~ *t" -;;rr;;fr ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~-
3tl' l1lflif I Deputy Head 

'ff!QA!l-~I CMD- Contracts 

5 



aq;o:flc#i'l-alfUJR;qq; 'iiffi;ft ~ H&" fi1H1Th1ffila &h11a.m ~ & c#i'r ?It 11ftt ~ c#i'r ~. t?rmt 3RJti!R ~ 

tff fi1~&1Cfil=tY <fiT 31fc:ft<fid fcmrr ~~ 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO­

COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ m- 6<1 ~ ~ c;cfRT 0lTfr fctlc.r dTQ" {lJii\"Y \O!Jil Olq 'il I 
..:> ..:> ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ ct 31aRfR ~ t;iCi'ifc'r C1m ~ q\"{J=tiOI CfiT ~ m- CfiT C\'fC11Cl\Jll -c;n::rrur I 
..:> c. ..:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fot#r tnfVrr C\CIRT art'f A 6<'f {l Ji I fY \01 Ji I o I q 'il tr5rcrfr (tlt=r tff CfilCJ dl'<Tr ~) \01 Ji I o I q 'ill * ~ 
' ..:> 

~~ I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5 . ~ ~ct ~~~ l(~o=rtf) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. ~ C1m ~~ civilCfi{OI ~ ~ >lfc:1 (~ O'ftr) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. 'fffiRJ ~ 'HIJ=ti..-<J ~rffi ct m-1 ct ~ ~ fa1facJ ct ~ 3\";(>lffilC1 ~ *lJ=tlfY .3fCrtU 
..:> ..:> 

ct C\'tnar ~ ri tr ~ ~ ~ \Oikl<ll~(11 ~ m ~ 't:f(g' w Cfil<if ~ ~ (tTl>?\ ~. $'.53)1 " ..,:) " c. -
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~I ~ ct &<Jft I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ ~ ~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. &<Jft ~~~~I Company Profile with details. 

11. \JllQ*itl cidiCfi{OI \>IJiiO iq'il /GST registration certificate. 

12. ~JIT ~ 3fcTRfifr tf ~rmtc>r J=t(S<l 3YCfi{Oil ct *n c=rm Jils<;r ~ f.::n:=- C1Cfla1lcfit ~~laf .JtR .:> " .:> 1"'"1, \~,\I 

~c(>lldJ/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13. 3'tkl\"{CfC1 c;f(1lCf ~ ~ 6T cTI I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

CH5("<19,~ iflc /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ CfiT ~ 4fdi~JI I ~ QCHQ't'IQCH~ cjJ'Iq;{UI I;IJ'1J014iil, fitfctGT ~ c#i'r ~ fcr1lt 3fh' ~ qft m 
m- ~. 3"4' 1)1'tJTc;f, ~ vet 3JiRiffOT ~ - ~. fctsf;"CH" ~ 3icrfta; ~. cfirr, ~ tft'.3IT., 

..:> ..:> ~~" 

fd:&aiid4'<CH - 695022, ~ ~ Cfil'll~(ii;q 'R $IT marr ~ m ftfts 1ffi:c Gc1RT 3t";rirr ~ I m:a-
..:> ' 

filfcRJ ~ c#i'r ~ fttilt 3fh" ~ <fiT m 3W ~ ~ ~ I QCHQ't'IQCH$ cjJ'Iq;{UI '>ICHI014iii q;r ~ 

~ tJrC'd' il1f' c#i'r Ji'TCft ~. tiT fitfctGr <fiT ~ ~ tff 31 fill<fd f<mrr ~I 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD 1 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


